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Dear Parents/Carer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Café Connect will be open to the public from Friday14 March between 9.30 and 10.30.  All 

welcome! 

Date for your diary  Our Opening Celebration will be on Saturday 22 March between 11.00 and 

1.00.  Invitation and details to follow soon. 

School Photographs  We have arranged for Tempest Photographers to be in school on 

Wednesday 5 March.  Ties can be purchased from the school office! 

A reminder of holidays and closure days for the remainder of this session.  School Holiday Dates 

can also be found on Inverclyde Council’s website. 

Spring Holiday.  School closes on Friday 4 April at 2.30pm and re-opens on Wednesday 23 April at 

the usual time.    

Monday 5 May    Holiday 

Friday 30 May and Monday 2 June Holidays 

Tuesday 3 June    In Service Day (No school for pupils) 

School Closes for the Summer Break at 1.00pm on Thursday 26 June and re-opens for pupils on 

Friday 15 August. 

We are pleased with the progress our pupils have made towards settling into their new school.  

Please get in touch if you have any concerns you would like to discuss.  I hope to see you some of 

you on Tuesday evening at the Port Glasgow High School Science event! 

Best wishes 

Eileen Stewart 

We have a name for our café!  Café Connect 

was opened today by our local MP Ian 

McKenzie and our local MSP Duncan McNeil.  

 Cllr Martin Brennan was also in attendance.  

Well done to Jordan Byrne and his family who 

came up with the great name.   A prize is 

winging its way!   


